
 

 

 
KEY ACTION 1 

LEARNING MOBILITY OF INDIVIDUALS 

 

D.E.L.T.A.  
Digital Europe: Learning, Teaching, Assessment Formazione all'estero per gli 

Animatori Digitali 

Project No: 2016-1-IT02-KA101-023992 
 

 

Action: Mobility of learners and staff 

Applicant Organisation: Ufficio Scolastico Regionale per la Liguria 

Host Organization: Epimorfotiki Kilkis Sm LLC 

Language of the Programme: English and/or Italian 

Agenda 

Course in Kilkis (GR), 11th -15th September 2017 
 

COURSE TIMETABLE 
 

Date Time Training Programme 
Lecturer/ 
Speaker 

Comments 

Sunday 
10/09/2017 

All day 
long 

 
19.00 

Arrival of participants – 
Accommodation at the hotel –  
 
Ice breaking evening event 

Panagiotis Amiridis 
& 
Periklis Kosmidis 

 

Monday 
11/09/2017 

09.00 
 
 

09.15 
 

10.30 
 
 

11.30 
 

12.00 
 

12.45 
 

15.00 
 

16.30 
 
 
 

17.45 
 

Meeting at the hotel 
 
 
Visiting Archaeological Museum 
 
Visiting Saint Georgios Hill and 
the Cave of Kilkis 
 
Coffee break 
 
Free time 
 
Lunch 
 
Welcome to Epimorfotiki Kilkis 
 
“Introduction”: Tasks & 
Structure of the Course, 
Methodology & tools used. 
 
Role of “Digital Animator” in 

Periklis Kosmidis 
 
 
Nicolas Georgiadis  
 
Nicolas Georgiadis  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Konstantinos 
Talampiris  
Panagiotis Amiridis  
Director 
 
 
Konstantinos 

 



 
 
 

18.30 
 
 

 
19.15 

 
 
 
 

20.00 

Greece: how and by whom is 
being assumed 
 

Legislative framework in Greece 
– consistency with EU legislation 
(schedule, assessment) 
 
What is the Methodology and 
Technological Training received 
by the (equivalent) Digital 
Animator in Greece 
 
Dinner 

Talampiris 
 
 
Konstantinos 
Talampiris 
 
 
Konstantinos 
Talampiris 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday 
12/09/2017 

09.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 
 

11.00 

 
11.30 

 
 

13.30 
 

16.00 
 
 
 

18.00 
 

20.00 

Spreading digital culture 
 
Methods to encourage 
participation of school 
community (pupils/students, 
μαθητές, teachers, parents) 
 
Coffee break 

 
Visiting the IT laboratory of the 
3rd Gymnasium of Kilkis 
 
Lunch 
 
Potentials for developing the 
role assumed by the Digital 
Animator (equivalent) 
 
Free time 
 
Dinner 

Mr. Efopoulos 
 
Mr. Efopoulos 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Mr. Ioannis 
Linardakis 
 
 
 
Konstantinos 
Talampiris 

 

Wednesday 
13/09/2017 

09.00 
 
 

11.00 

 
11.30 

 
 
 

13.30 
 

16.00 
 

20.00 

Visit to 1st Professional 
(Secondary) Lyceum of Kilkis 
 
Coffee break 

 
Visit to the Directorate of 
Secondary Education of Kilkis 
(C.INF.N.T.) 
 
Lunch 

 
Free time /Cultural Event 
 
Dinner 

Mr. Ioannis Keros 
Mr. Kastanas 
 
 
 
Mr. Manolidis 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Thursday 
14/09/2017 

07.45 
 

09.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Departure to Thessaloniki 
 
Visiting the Regional 
Directorate of Secondary 
Education in Thessaloniki 
 
Briefing about the Information 
Centre operating in the Regional 
Directorate 
 

Nicolas Georgiadis  
 
……………. 
 
 
 
……………. 
  
 

 



11.00 

 
11.15 

 
 
 

13.30 

 
14.30 

 
16.30 

 
20.30 

 
22.30 

Coffee break 

 
City sightseeing 
Visiting Byzantine or 
Archaeological Museum 
 
Lunch 
 

Visit to CEDEFOP 

 
Free time 
 
Dinner 
 
Return to Kilkis 

 
 
 
Nicolas Georgiadis 
 
 
 
 
 
Corinna Frey 
 
 
 

Friday 
15/10/2017 

09.00 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

10.00 
 
 

11.00 
 

11.30 
 
 
 

13.30 
 

16.00 
 

20.00 

Planning sustainable 
methodologies and technological 
solutions within the school 
environment (e.g. educational 
robotics, support of 
administrative and technological 
structure of the school) 
 
Visiting the Directorate of 
Primary Education of Kilkis 
 
Coffee break 
 
Συζήτηση / brainstorming  
 
Αξιολόγηση του προγράμματος  
 
Lunch 
 
Free time 
 
Transfer to local restaurant for 
goodbye meal 

Konstantinos 
Talampiris 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Mr. Aristidis 
Papadopoulos 
Director 
 
 
Periklis Kosmidis & 
Nicolas Georgiadis 

 
 
 

Saturday 
16/10/2017 

 
Participants’ departure 

  

 

Lecturers / Supporting Staff / Representatives of Visited Institutions  

 Mr. Panagiotis Amiridis 

 Mr. Periklis Kosmidis 

 Mr. Nikolas Georgiadis 

 Mr. Konstantinos Talampiris, Director of 2nd Elementary School, Trainer of 1st and 2nd level IT 
training of Education Teachers. 

 Mr. Ioannis Keros, 2nd Professional Lyceum, IT teacher in secondary education. 

 Mr. Manolidis, Councilor of Pedagogical Responsibility 

 Mr. Efopoulos, Councilor of Primary and Secondary Education in the Centre for Informatics and 
New Technologies 

 Mr. Ioannis Linardakis, Responsible for School Activities in the Directorate of Secondary Education 
of Kilkis, Director of 3rd Gymnasium of Kilkis. 

 Mr. Kastanas 

 Corinna Frey, CEDEFOP 

 Mr. Aristidis Papadopoulos, Director of Directorate of Primary Education of Kilkis 

 


