

KEY ACTION 1 LEARNING MOBILITY OF INDIVIDUALS

D.E.L.T.A.

Digital Europe: Learning, Teaching, Assessment Formazione all'estero per gli Animatori Digitali

Project No: 2016-1-IT02-KA101-023992

Action: Mobility of learners and staff

Applicant Organisation: Ufficio Scolastico Regionale per la Liguria

Host Organization: Epimorfotiki Kilkis Sm LLC

<u>Language of the Programme</u>: English and/or Italian

Agenda

Course in Kilkis (GR), 11th -15th September 2017

COURSE TIMETABLE

Date	Time	Training Programme	Lecturer/ Speaker	Comments
Sunday 10/09/2017	All day long	Arrival of participants – Accommodation at the hotel –	Panagiotis Amiridis & Periklis Kosmidis	
	19.00	Ice breaking evening event	T CHIMIS TOSHINGIS	
	09.00	Meeting at the hotel	Periklis Kosmidis	
	09.15	Visiting Archaeological Museum	Nicolas Georgiadis	
	10.30	Visiting Saint Georgios Hill and the Cave of Kilkis	Nicolas Georgiadis	
	11.30	Coffee break		
Monday 11/09/2017	12.00	Free time		
	12.45	Lunch		
	15.00	Welcome to Epimorfotiki Kilkis	Konstantinos	
	16.30	"Introduction": Tasks & Structure of the Course, Methodology & tools used.	Talampiris Panagiotis Amiridis Director	
	17.45	Role of "Digital Animator" in	Konstantinos	

		Greece: how and by whom is being assumed	Talampiris	
	18.30	Legislative framework in Greece – consistency with EU legislation (schedule, assessment)	Konstantinos Talampiris	
	19.15	What is the <i>Methodology and Technological Training</i> received by the (equivalent) Digital Animator in Greece	Konstantinos Talampiris	
	20.00	Dinner		
	09.00	Spreading digital culture	Mr. Efopoulos	
	10.00	Methods to encourage participation of school community (pupils/students, μαθητές, teachers, parents)	Mr. Efopoulos	
	11.00	Coffee break		
Tuesday 12/09/2017	11.30	Visiting the IT laboratory of the 3 rd Gymnasium of Kilkis	Mr. Ioannis Linardakis	
	13.30	Lunch		
	16.00	Potentials for developing the role assumed by the Digital Animator (equivalent)	Konstantinos Talampiris	
	18.00	Free time		
	20.00	Dinner		
	09.00	Visit to 1 st Professional (Secondary) Lyceum of Kilkis	Mr. Ioannis Keros Mr. Kastanas	
	11.00	Coffee break		
Wednesday 13/09/2017	11.30	Visit to the Directorate of Secondary Education of Kilkis (C.INF.N.T.)	Mr. Manolidis	
	13.30	Lunch		
	16.00	Free time / Cultural Event		
	20.00	Dinner		
	07.45	Departure to Thessaloniki	Nicolas Georgiadis	
Thursday	09.00	Visiting the Regional Directorate of Secondary Education in Thessaloniki		
14/09/2017		Briefing about the Information Centre operating in the Regional Directorate		

	11.00	Coffee break		
	11.15	City sightseeing Visiting Byzantine or Archaeological Museum	Nicolas Georgiadis	
	13.30	Lunch		
	14.30	Visit to CEDEFOP		
	16.30	Free time	Corinna Frey	
	20.30	Dinner		
	22.30	Return to Kilkis		
	09.00	Planning sustainable methodologies and technological solutions within the school environment (e.g. educational robotics, support of administrative and technological structure of the school)	Konstantinos Talampiris	
	10.00	Visiting the Directorate of Primary Education of Kilkis	Mr. Aristidis Papadopoulos	
Friday 15/10/2017	11.00	Coffee break	Director Periklis Kosmidis & Nicolas Georgiadis	
	11.30	Συζήτηση / brainstorming Αξιολόγηση του προγράμματος		
	13.30	Lunch		
	16.00	Free time		
	20.00	Transfer to local restaurant for goodbye meal		
Saturday 16/10/2017		Participants' departure		

Lecturers / Supporting Staff / Representatives of Visited Institutions

- Mr. Panagiotis Amiridis
- Mr. Periklis Kosmidis
- Mr. Nikolas Georgiadis
- Mr. Konstantinos Talampiris, Director of 2nd Elementary School, Trainer of 1st and 2nd level IT training of Education Teachers.
- Mr. Ioannis Keros, 2nd Professional Lyceum, IT teacher in secondary education.
- Mr. Manolidis, Councilor of Pedagogical Responsibility
- Mr. Efopoulos, Councilor of Primary and Secondary Education in the Centre for Informatics and New Technologies
- Mr. Ioannis Linardakis, Responsible for School Activities in the Directorate of Secondary Education of Kilkis, Director of 3rd Gymnasium of Kilkis.
- Mr. Kastanas
- Corinna Frey, CEDEFOP
- Mr. Aristidis Papadopoulos, Director of Directorate of Primary Education of Kilkis